THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (HIGH COURT OF ASSAM:NAGALAND:MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) KOHIMA BENCH

NOTIFICATION

Dated Kohima, the 22nd April, 2021.

No.HC(K)7/06/J-I/____/:: In pursuance of the Gauhati High Court Notification No. 29 Dated Guwahati, the 20th of April, 2021 the Kohima Bench of the Gauhati High Court will function in virtual mode only with effect from 26-04-2021.

This arrangement will remain in force for a period of 2 (two) weeks till further orders.

Sd/-(NEIKO AKAMI) NJS Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench Memo No.HC(K)7/06/J-I/491-505 / Dated Kohima, the 22nd April, 2021. Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, New Block, Guwahati, Assam.
- 2. The President, Nagaland Bar Association, Dimapur/Dimapur Bar Association/ Kohima Bar Association/ High Court Bar Association, Kohima along with copy of Notification No. 28 Dated Guwahati, the 19-04-2021 and Notification No. 30 Dated Guwahati, the 21-04-2021.
- 3. The Sr. Additional Advocate General, Nagaland, Kohima. (enclosure as in Sl. 2 above)
- 4. The Addl. Advocate General, Nagaland, Kohima. (enclosure as in Sl. 2 above)
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Judicial) Kohima Bench
- 6. The Joint Registrar, Kohima Bench.
- 7. The Deputy Registrar (Admn.) Kohima Bench.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar (Judl.)/(Admn.) Kohima Bench.
- 9. The Librarian-cum-Research Officer/ Deputy Librarian, Kohima Bench.
- 10. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Serto for his lordship's kind
- 11. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Hukato Swu for his lordship's kind information.
- 12. All Private Secretaries, Kohima Bench.
- 13. The Administrative Officer (Judicial) Bench/Filing/Establishment/ Accounts Sections, Kohima Bench.
- 14 The Court Officer/ Assistant Protocol Officer, Kohima Bench.
- 15. The Systems Officer/Programmer, Kohima Bench for information and to upload the above in Registry's website.
 - 16. The C/A to Registrar, Kohima Bench.

17. Notice Board.

(E.L. WATTY LONGCHAR) Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM:NAGALAND:MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

KOHIMA BENCH

Dated Kohima, the	March, 2021.
ered to facilitate the Advoc	cates for Virtual
Email ID	
ghckb.court1@gmail.com	
ghckb.court2@gmail.com	
SD/-	
(NEIKO AKAMI,	NJS)
Registrar	
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	hereby informed that the ered to facilitate the Advocable sent in the e-mail addrof Daily Causelist. Email ID ghckb.court1@gmail.com ghckb.court2@gmail.com

Memo No. HC(K)05/2016/Estt/ 603-612 /:: Dt. Kohima, the 0 4 March, 2021. Copy to:-

- 1. The Asstt. Solicitor General, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 2. The Sr. Addl. Advocate General, Nagaland, Kohima with a request to inform all Government Advocates.
- 3. The Addl. Advocate General, Nagaland, Kohima for kind information.
- 4. The President, High Court Bar Association, Nagaland, Kohima with a request to inform all Bar members.
- 5. The Joint Registrar, Kohima Bench for information.
- 6. The Joint Registrar(Judicial), Kohima Bench for information.
- 7. The Deputy Registar(Admn. & Protocol)/Judicial for information.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar(Admn. & Protocol)/Judicial for information.
- 9. The Administrative Officer(J), Bench/Filing for information.
- 10. The Systems Officer/Programmer, Kohima Bench for information and necessary action.
 - 11. The Court Masters, Kohima Bench for information and necessary action.
 - 12. The Order book.

Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.